
NHIAA Division IV

Girls Alpine

State Meet Results

Team GS SL Total Place

Profile 388 380 768 1

Derryfield 359 359 718 2

LinWood 337.5 362 699.5 3

Sunapee 347 342 689 4

Trinity 333 332 665 5

Moultonboro 295.5 318 613.5 6

Gorham 290 297 587 7

Woodsville 308 231 539 8

Littleton 167 0 167 9

Interlakes 73 77 150 10

0



Place Bib Name Run 1 Run 2 Combined

1 23 Makenna Price 36.74 37.15 01:13.9

2 1 Lilly Handwerk 37.47 37.72 01:15.2

3 8 Jamie Lemire 37.79 37.57 01:15.4

4 14 Ella Stephenson 37.66 38.61 01:16.3

5 4 Elaina Demaggio 38.27 38.02 01:16.3

6 38 Ani Griffiths* 38.56 38.12 01:16.7

7 11 Teagan Peabody 37.79 38.96 01:16.8

8 10 Angela D'Orazio 38.43 38.58 01:17.0

9 31 Ella McPhaul 38.52 38.66 01:17.2

10 5 Olivia Murgatroy 39.59 37.65 01:17.2

11 3 Elise Stewart 38.26 39.32 01:17.6

11 16 Meredith Sabourn 38.31 39.27 01:17.6

13 17 Mackenzie Goldste 38.86 39.89 01:18.7

14 6 Mackenna Mack 39.71 39.93 01:19.6

15 24 Clare Tuohy* 39.77 40.45 01:20.2

16 9 Peyton Rutherford 40.1 40.2 01:20.3

17 45 Lily Kelleher 40.83 39.68 01:20.5

18 20 Phoebe Handwerk 39.74 41.06 01:20.8

19 15 Brie Hughlock* 40.69 41.16 01:21.9

20 43 Aubrey Webb 41.95 40.24 01:22.2

21 39 Adelaide Trevino* 41.39 41.49 01:22.9

22 36 Alyssa Shula 42.04 41.08 01:23.1

23 33 Campbell Barnaby 42.1 42.18 01:24.3

24 18 Dory Roy 42.19 42.14 01:24.3

25 12 Lexie Gagnon 42.09 42.77 01:24.9

26 40 Hazel Wilson 42.92 42.1 01:25.0

27 2 Tori Demers 43 42.51 01:25.5

28 28 Pola Jankowska 42.51 43.12 01:25.6

29 44 Annabella Fresolo 43 43.11 01:26.1

30 26 Kayla Sisson 43.08 44.13 01:27.2

31 35 Anna Steenburgh 44.41 43.59 01:28.0

32 25 Asha Ivester 44.73 44.93 01:29.7

33 19 Natalia Pleischl 44.64 45.23 01:29.9

34 7 Larkin Kjellberg 43.96 46.31 01:30.3

35 46 Nora Weeden 46.78 44.82 01:31.6

36 48 Hannah Laflamme* 45.81 46.08 01:31.9

37 13 Abby Bryant 46.23 47.02 01:33.3

38 32 Emma McNally 46.76 46.95 01:33.7

39 41 Peyton Holmes 48.07 46.32 01:34.4

40 21 Alexa Pelkey 49.41 47.06 01:36.5

41 22 Brooke Hoag 46.98 49.64 01:36.6

42 42 Izze Rutherford 48.61 48.13 01:36.7

43 47 Medeleine Souza 50.53 50.36 01:40.9

44 30 Payton Goren 54.38 54.81 01:49.2

45 29 Annabelle Leblanc 01:01.4 58.36 01:59.8

34 Arabella Mariano 45.62 DSQ

37 Emma Tinkham DNF DNS



Crotched D4 Girls States GS Tea
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                     Crotched D4 Girls' States GS  2-14-23                      
                     Partly cloudy, in the 30s

Class : F  Team : 'Profile'                  Total Points : 388.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     23    Makenna Price         ?     36.74      37.15       1:13.89   100.0   *
  4     14    Ella Stephenson       ?     37.66      38.61       1:16.27    97.0   *
  5      4    Elaina Demaggio       ?     38.27      38.02       1:16.29    96.0   *
  6     38    Ani Griffiths*        ?     38.56      38.12       1:16.68    95.0   *
  9     31    Ella McPhaul          ?     38.52      38.66       1:17.18        
 29     44    Annabella Fresolone   ?     43.00      43.11       1:26.11        

Class : F  Team : 'Derryfield'               Total Points : 359.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      1    Lilly Handwerk        ?     37.47      37.72       1:15.19    99.0   *
  7     11    Teagan Peabody        ?     37.79      38.96       1:16.75    94.0   *
 18     20    Phoebe Handwerk       ?     39.74      41.06       1:20.80    84.0   *
 20     43    Aubrey Webb           ?     41.95      40.24       1:22.19    82.0   *
 22     36    Alyssa Shula          ?     42.04      41.08       1:23.12        
 28     28    Pola Jankowska        ?     42.51      43.12       1:25.63        

Class : F  Team : 'Sunapee'                  Total Points : 347.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10      5    Olivia Murgatroy      ?     39.59      37.65       1:17.24    92.0   *
 15     24    Clare Tuohy*          ?     39.77      40.45       1:20.22    87.0   *
 17     45    Lily Kelleher         ?     40.83      39.68       1:20.51    85.0   *
 19     15    Brie Hughlock*        ?     40.69      41.16       1:21.85    83.0   *
 21     39    Adelaide Trevino*     ?     41.39      41.49       1:22.88        
 38     32    Emma McNally          ?     46.76      46.95       1:33.71        

Class : F  Team : 'Lin Wood'                 Total Points : 337.5   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     16    Meredith Sabourn      ?     38.31      39.27       1:17.58    90.5   *
 14      6    Mackenna Mack         ?     39.71      39.93       1:19.64    88.0   *
 23     33    Campbell Barnaby      ?     42.10      42.18       1:24.28    81.0   *
 26     40    Hazel Wilson          ?     42.92      42.10       1:25.02    78.0   *
 32     25    Asha Ivester          ?     44.73      44.93       1:29.66        
 35     46    Nora Weeden           ?     46.78      44.82       1:31.60        
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Crotched D4 Girls States GS Tea

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                     Crotched D4 Girls' States GS  2-14-23                      
                     Partly cloudy, in the 30s

Class : F  Team : 'Trinity'                  Total Points : 333.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      8    Jamie Lemire          ?     37.79      37.57       1:15.36    98.0   *
 13     17    Mackenzie Goldstein   ?     38.86      39.89       1:18.75    89.0   *
 30     26    Kayla Sisson          ?     43.08      44.13       1:27.21    76.0   *
 39     41    Peyton Holmes         ?     48.07      46.32       1:34.39    70.0   *
 43     47    Medeleine Souza       ?     50.53      50.36       1:40.89        
        34    Arabella Mariano      ?     45.62        DSQ                      

Class : F  Team : 'Woodsville'               Total Points : 308.0   Rank : 6 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 16      9    Peyton Rutherford     ?     40.10      40.20       1:20.30    86.0
 24     18    Dory Roy              ?     42.19      42.14       1:24.33    80.0
 31     35    Anna Steenburgh       ?     44.41      43.59       1:28.00    75.0
 42     42    Izze Rutherford       ?     48.61      48.13       1:36.74    67.0

Class : F  Team : 'Moultonborough'           Total Points : 295.5   Rank : 7 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      3    Elise Stewart         ?     38.26      39.32       1:17.58    90.5   *
 37     13    Abby Bryant           ?     46.23      47.02       1:33.25    71.0   *
 41     22    Brooke Hoag           ?     46.98      49.64       1:36.62    68.0   *
 44     30    Payton Goren          ?     54.38      54.81       1:49.19    66.0   *
        37    Emma Tinkham          ?       DNF        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Gorham'                   Total Points : 290.0   Rank : 8 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 25     12    Lexie Gagnon          ?     42.09      42.77       1:24.86    79.0
 27      2    Tori Demers           ?     43.00      42.51       1:25.51    77.0
 40     21    Alexa Pelkey          ?     49.41      47.06       1:36.47    69.0
 45     29    Annabelle Leblanc     ?   1:01.43      58.36       1:59.79    65.0

Class : F  Team : 'Littleton'                Total Points : 167.0   Rank : 9 th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  8     10    Angela D'Orazio       ?     38.43      38.58       1:17.01    93.0
 33     19    Natalia Pleischl      ?     44.64      45.23       1:29.87    74.0

            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 3

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             

Page 2



Crotched D4 Girls States GS Tea

                     Crotched D4 Girls' States GS  2-14-23                      
                     Partly cloudy, in the 30s

Class : F  Team : 'Inter Lakes'              Total Points : 73.0   Rank : 10 th 

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 34      7    Larkin Kjellberg      ?     43.96      46.31       1:30.27    73.0

Class : F  Team : 'Sunapee SKI'              Total Points : 72.0   Rank : 11 th 

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 36     48    Hannah Laflamme*      ?     45.81      46.08       1:31.89    72.0
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Place Bib Name Run 1 Run 2 Combined

1 20 Makenna Price 39.87 40.56 01:20.4

2 4 Jamie Lemire 41.19 41.27 01:22.5

3 1 Elaina Demaggio 42.03 41.25 01:23.3

4 6 Mackenna Mack 42.15 41.84 01:24.0

5 7 Lilly Handwerk 42.15 41.97 01:24.1

6 16 Teagan Peabody 42.81 42.27 01:25.1

7 15 Meredith Sabourn 44.32 43.17 01:27.5

8 11 Ella Stephenson 44.12 44.08 01:28.2

9 9 Olivia Murgatroy 44.83 44.69 01:29.5

10 32 Campbell Barnaby 45.67 44.86 01:30.5

11 10 Peyton Rutherford 46.89 44.49 01:31.4

12 28 Ella McPhaul 45.42 46.5 01:31.9

13 3 Elise Stewart 45.48 46.97 01:32.5

14 36 Ani Griffiths* 46.82 45.94 01:32.8

15 26 Brie Hughlock* 47.49 46.25 01:33.7

16 25 Aubrey Webb 47.6 47.42 01:35.0

17 18 Clare Tuohy* 47.78 48.18 01:36.0

18 23 Kayla Sisson 48.78 47.89 01:36.7

19 37 Emma Tinkham 48.84 48.17 01:37.0

20 46 Olivia Brar 48.86 48.62 01:37.5

21 33 Phoebe Handwerk 48.89 49.17 01:38.1

22 40 Alyssa Shula 54.34 51.02 01:45.4

23 12 Lexie Gagnon 53.21 52.8 01:46.0

24 45 Nora Weeden 53.19 52.84 01:46.0

25 43 Annabella Fresolo 55.35 53.52 01:48.9

26 2 Tori Demers 56.57 55.69 01:52.3

27 47 Chloe Leslie 56.36 56.51 01:52.9

28 5 Larkin Kjellberg 57.88 56.86 01:54.7

29 44 Arabella Mariano 56.84 57.92 01:54.8

30 34 Adelaide Trevino* 51.36 01:05.9 01:57.2

31 41 Emma McNally 57.7 59.76 01:57.5

32 13 Abby Bryant 58.45 59.06 01:57.5

33 48 Hannah Laflamme* 01:00.6 01:00.1 02:00.7

34 39 Hazel Wilson 48.33 01:13.9 02:02.3

35 38 Peyton Holmes 01:01.8 01:01.4 02:03.2

36 22 Brooke Hoag 01:01.7 01:01.9 02:03.6

37 35 Anna Steenburgh 01:09.5 56.51 02:06.0

38 42 Izze Rutherford 01:04.5 01:05.1 02:09.6

39 21 Alexa Pelkey 01:05.1 01:06.9 02:12.0

40 31 Madeleine Souza 01:07.5 01:09.5 02:17.0

41 30 Payton Goren 01:10.8 01:12.2 02:22.9

42 29 Annabelle Leblanc 01:12.1 01:12.3 02:24.4

24 Asha Ivester 54.5 DSQ

14 Mackenzie Goldste DSQ DNS

8 Angela D'Orazio 46.11 DNF

17 Natalia Pleischl DSQ 59.24

19 Dory Roy DSQ 49.68



Crotched D4 Girls States SL Tea
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Crotched D4 Girls States SL  2-14-23                      
                      blue skies, in the 40s

Class : F  Team : 'Profile'                  Total Points : 380.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1     20    Makenna Price         ?     39.87      40.56       1:20.43   100.0   *
  3      1    Elaina Demaggio       ?     42.03      41.25       1:23.28    98.0   *
  8     11    Ella Stephenson       ?     44.12      44.08       1:28.20    93.0   *
 12     28    Ella McPhaul          ?     45.42      46.50       1:31.92    89.0   *
 14     36    Ani Griffiths*        ?     46.82      45.94       1:32.76        
 25     43    Annabella Fresolone   ?     55.35      53.52       1:48.87        

Class : F  Team : 'Lin Wood'                 Total Points : 362.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4      6    Mackenna Mack         ?     42.15      41.84       1:23.99    97.0   *
  7     15    Meredith Sabourn      ?     44.32      43.17       1:27.49    94.0   *
 10     32    Campbell Barnaby      ?     45.67      44.86       1:30.53    91.0   *
 24     45    Nora Weeden           ?     53.19      52.84       1:46.03    80.0   *
 34     39    Hazel Wilson          ?     48.33    1:13.92       2:02.25        
        24    Asha Ivester          ?     54.50        DSQ                      

Class : F  Team : 'Derryfield'               Total Points : 359.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  5      7    Lilly Handwerk        ?     42.15      41.97       1:24.12    96.0   *
  6     16    Teagan Peabody        ?     42.81      42.27       1:25.08    95.0   *
 16     25    Aubrey Webb           ?     47.60      47.42       1:35.02    86.0   *
 20     46    Olivia Brar           ?     48.86      48.62       1:37.48    82.0   *
 21     33    Phoebe Handwerk       ?     48.89      49.17       1:38.06        
 22     40    Alyssa Shula          ?     54.34      51.02       1:45.36        

Class : F  Team : 'Sunapee'                  Total Points : 342.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9      9    Olivia Murgatroy      ?     44.83      44.69       1:29.52    92.0   *
 15     26    Brie Hughlock*        ?     47.49      46.25       1:33.74    87.0   *
 17     18    Clare Tuohy*          ?     47.78      48.18       1:35.96    85.0   *
 27     47    Chloe Leslie          ?     56.36      56.51       1:52.87    78.0   *
 30     34    Adelaide Trevino*     ?     51.36    1:05.87       1:57.23        
 31     41    Emma McNally          ?     57.70      59.76       1:57.46        
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Crotched D4 Girls States SL Tea

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      Crotched D4 Girls States SL  2-14-23                      
                      blue skies, in the 40s

Class : F  Team : 'Trinity'                  Total Points : 332.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      4    Jamie Lemire          ?     41.19      41.27       1:22.46    99.0   *
 18     23    Kayla Sisson          ?     48.78      47.89       1:36.67    84.0   *
 29     44    Arabella Mariano      ?     56.84      57.92       1:54.76    76.0   *
 35     38    Peyton Holmes         ?   1:01.81    1:01.39       2:03.20    73.0   *
 40     31    Madeleine Souza       ?   1:07.52    1:09.50       2:17.02        
        14    Mackenzie Goldstein   ?       DSQ        DNS                      

Class : F  Team : 'Moultonborough'           Total Points : 318.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13      3    Elise Stewart         ?     45.48      46.97       1:32.45    88.0   *
 19     37    Emma Tinkham          ?     48.84      48.17       1:37.01    83.0   *
 32     13    Abby Bryant           ?     58.45      59.06       1:57.51    75.0   *
 36     22    Brooke Hoag           ?   1:01.65    1:01.92       2:03.57    72.0   *
 41     30    Payton Goren          ?   1:10.76    1:12.17       2:22.93        

Class : F  Team : 'Gorham'                   Total Points : 297.0   Rank : 
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 23     12    Lexie Gagnon          ?     53.21      52.80       1:46.01    81.0
 26      2    Tori Demers           ?     56.57      55.69       1:52.26    79.0
 39     21    Alexa Pelkey          ?   1:05.11    1:06.87       2:11.98    69.0
 42     29    Annabelle Leblanc     ?   1:12.12    1:12.27       2:24.39    68.0

Class : F  Team : 'Woodsville'               Total Points : 231.0   Rank : 
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11     10    Peyton Rutherford     ?     46.89      44.49       1:31.38    90.0
 37     35    Anna Steenburgh       ?   1:09.46      56.51       2:05.97    71.0
 38     42    Izze Rutherford       ?   1:04.47    1:05.12       2:09.59    70.0
        19    Dory Roy              ?       DSQ      49.68                      

Class : F  Team : 'Inter Lakes'              Total Points : 77.0   Rank : 
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28      5    Larkin Kjellberg      ?     57.88      56.86       1:54.74    77.0
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Crotched D4 Girls States SL Tea

                      blue skies, in the 40s

Class : F  Team : 'Sunapee SKI'              Total Points : 74.0   Ranks : 
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 33     48    Hannah Laflamme*      ?   1:00.56    1:00.09       2:00.65    74.0
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Class : F  Team : 'Littleton'                Total Points : 0.0   Rank : 
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
         8    Angela D'Orazio       ?     46.11        DNF                      
        17    Natalia Pleischl      ?       DSQ      59.24                      
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